
 

HOLIDAY HOURS FOR 

THE MUNICIPAL OFFICE 

& POST OFFICE 
Monday, December 22, 2025 – 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, December 23, 2025 – 8:00 a.m.to 4:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, December 24, 2025 – CLOSED 

*Parcels will be available for pick-up in Alsask* 

Thursday, December 25, 2025 – CLOSED 

Friday, December 26, 2025 – CLOSED 

Saturday, December 27, 2025 – CLOSED 

Sunday, December 28, 2025 – CLOSED 

Monday, December 29, 2025 – 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, December 30, 2025 – 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, December 31, 2025 – 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

Thursday, January 1, 2026 – CLOSED 

Friday, January 2, 2026 – 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

 

 

 


